MURUGAN ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd.Off: 69/1-2, Bharathi Park Cross Road No.7 Coimbatore - 641 011 Tamilnadu,

Telephone: 0422-2435555, E-mail: muruganenterprise2014@gmail.com, CIN: U01117TZ1998PTC008323

19.11.2020

The Manager

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza"

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai 400 051

BSE Limited

Floor25

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

SUB:- Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 - Reg.

Please find attached herewith the Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For MURUGAN ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED

S[/]V ÁRÚMÚGAM

CHAIRMAN

Encl: as above

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) — Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	BANNARI AMMAN SPINNING MILLS			
		LIMITED			
2	Name of the acquirer(s)	Murugan Enterprise Private Limited			
3	Name of the Stock Exchange(s) where shares of the TC	BSE LIMITED			
	are listed	NATIONAL STO	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF		
		INDIA LTD			
4	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for	Inter-se transfer among			
	the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	Promoters			
5	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii)			
	exempted from making open offer				
6	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was				
	required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,				
	-whether disclosure was made and whether it was made				
	within the timeline specified under the regulations.	Yes			
	-date of filing with the stock exchange.	(Complied)			
		12.11.2020			
7	Details of acquisition	Disclosures			
		required to be	Actual		
		made under	Actual		
		regulation 10(5)			
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Sakthi Murugan	Sakthi Murugan		
		Transports	Transports		
		Private Limited	Private Limited		
	b. Date of acquisition	19.11.2020	19.11.2020		
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the	7,79,500	7,79,500		
	acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above				
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually	7,79,500 /	7,79,500 /		
	acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	4.95%	4.95%		
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired /	Rs.6,99,21,150	Rs.6,99,21,150		
	actually acquired	(Rs.89.70/- per	(Rs.89.70/- per		
		share)	share)		

8	Shareholding details		Pre transactions		Post-transactions		
				No. of	% w.r.t total	No. of shares	% w.r.t total
				shares held	share capital	held	share capital of
					of TC		тс
	a. Each	Acquirer	/	78,03,733	49.53 🗸	85,83,233 ⁽	54.48
	Transferee						
	b. Each	Seller	/	7,79,500	4.95 🗸	NIL	NIL /
	Transferor						

Note:-

(*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Place: Coimbatore

Date: 19.11.2020

For MURUGAN ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED

S/V ARUMUGAM

CHAIRMAN